SUMMARY OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION
Tracking No. 01-54-23
DATE: September 29, 2023
RE: AN ACTION RELATING TO THE LAW AND ORDER
COMMITTEE AND THE BUDGET AND FINANCE
COMMITTEE; APPROVING THE FUND MANAGEMENT
PLAN FOR THE FIRE AND RESCUE SERVICES FUND
Purpose of this Legislation:

Page 3 of 5
CJA-07-18
Section Five. Codification
The provisions of the Act which amend or adopt new sections of the
Navajo Nation Code shall be codified by the Office of Legislative
Counsel. The Office of Legislative Counsel shall incorporate such
amended provisions in the next codification of the Navajo Nation
Code.
Section Six. Saving C1auae
Should any provision of this Act be determined invalid by the
Navajo Nation Supreme Court or the District Courts of the Navajo
Nation, without appeal to the Navajo Nation Supreme Court, the
remainder of the Act shall remain the law of the Navajo Nation.
Section Seven. E~~ective Date
The provisions of this Act shall become effective in accordance
with 2 N.N.C. § 221(8).
CERTI:FI:CATI:ON
I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly considered
by the Navajo Nation Council at a duly called meeting in Window
Rock, Navajo Nation (Arizona) at which a quorum was present and
that the same was passed by a vote of 16 in favor and 00 opposed,
on this 24 th day of January 2018.
LoRenzo . Bates, Speaker
23rd Navajo Nation Council
Motion: Honorable Seth A. Damon
Second: Honorable Herman M. Daniels
Speaker Bates not voting
Page 4 of S
z- 1-/'8
Date
ACTION BY THE NAVAJO NATION PRESIDENT:
1.
2.
I hereby sign into law
legislation, pursuant
§1005 (c) (10), on this
2018.
the foregoing
to 2 N.N.C.
day of
Russell Begaye, President
Navajo Nation
I hereby vote the foregoing
legislation, pursuant to 2 N.N.C.
§1005 (c) (11), on this ___ day of
2018 for reason(s)
expressed in the attached letter to the
Speaker
Russell Begaye, President
Navajo Nation
Page 5 of 5
CJA-07-18
Pre CJA-07-18
Post CJA-07-18
~-:--~
.· '
,,....,...,..,-
,~ ..... ...
... ~~T
....... ,·.
. ' \
. .. \
~ • / •' I
,.,.,,,.,, ,:a'.;t
..,,;,'· l
c Chap/Gen Fund 60%
D Jud/Pub Safety 20%
c Scholarship 10%
• Econ Dev 10%
D Chap/Gen Fund 50%
• Jud Pub Safety 16.6666%
a Scholarship 8.3333%